- Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Commonwealth Mun:Lc:Lpal Form

of Massachusatts

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: 9/30/2013
City or Town Clerk or Election Commission
Reporting Pericd - Beginning: 1/1/2013 Ending: 9/27/2013
Type of report: Pre-primary
Henry Bousdquet Committee to Elect Henry Bousquet
Full Name of Candidate Committee Name
Ward 3 City Council Jeanne Bowden
Office Socught/ District Name of Committee Treasurer
228 Mt,Pleasant Street 228 Mt.Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 027486 New Bedford , MA 02746
Residential Address Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending Balance from previous report: $852.90
Total receipts this period: $3,150.00
Subtotal: 54,002.90
Total expenditures this period: $3,913.65
Ending Balance: $89.25
Total inkind contributions this period: $50.00
Total outstanding liabilities: $1,587.00
Name of bank(s) used: Webster Bank

affidavit of Committee Treasurer:
I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and
belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts,

expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign

finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the
requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Q&Muyfz//f. é&u 215

Tre#rer's signature \L:.n ink) : Date
L 4 I}

Af#davit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

1 Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a
true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of
this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred
any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

tJ Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief,

a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures,
disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities Ffor this reporting period and represents the campaign

finance activity of all perscns acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the
requirements of M.G5.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penaltias of parjury:

i




M.G.L. c.

Date

9/27/2013

6/3/2013

6/6/2013

6/3/2013

6/12/2013

6/6/2013

6/3/2013

6/12/2013

6/3/2013

6/6/2013

Schedule Aa: Receipts

55 requires that the name and rasai
over $50 in a calendar vear. C
itemize those receipts over $§50. In addition, the occupation and
who contributa 3200 or more in a o

Name and Residential Address

Amaral, Walter
16 Jean Street

New Bedford, MA 02746

Bailey, Blair
329 Hawthorne Street
New Bedford, Ma 02740

Barney, Peter
567 Rockdale Ave
New Bedford, MA 02740

Borba, Keri
86 Oliver Street
Fairhaven, MA 02719

Camara, Michasl
Po Box 51583

New Bedford, MA (02745

Carrigg, Paul
76 Forsythia Lane
Westport, MA 02790

Cash From Event

New Bedford, MA

CTE John Saunders
344 Cornell Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

CTE Josh Amaral
257 Rockdale Avenue
New Bedford, MA 027490

CTE Linda Morad
4162 Acushnet Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02745

Bousounet, Henrwv

dential address be

2lendar year,

reported, in alphabetical order,
ommittees must keep detailed acaounts and records of all raceipts, but need only
enployer must be reported for all persons

Amount

$200.

540,

$40.

$50.

$300,

5200,

$340,

5100

540

$80.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

.00

.00

00

Occupation and Enploye

Contractor
Self

Lawyer
Self

Ex Secretary Assesors
City of Nb

HR
Citizens Bank

President/ceo
Abc Disposal

Builder
Self

for all receipts



Date

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/12/2013

6/12/2013

6/3/2013

6/6/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

Bouscuet.

Name and Residential Address

CTE Peter Berthiaume
29 Arnold Place

New Bedford, MA 02740
Dévis, Tom

227 Union Street

New Bedford, MA 02740

Defrias, Mary Ellen

Dartmouth, MA (02714

Deterra, Leonard
15 Pamela Drive

New Bedford, MA 02710

Fernandes, Joshua
86 Cambell Street

New Bedford, MA 02740

Ferreira, George
118 Adams Street

New Bedford, MA 02746

Frates, Jennifer and Derek
77 Taber Street

New Bedford, MA 02740
Garcia, Fernando

53 Snow Street

New Bedford, MA 02740
Gerwatowski, David

56 Agawam Street

New Bedford, MA 02745

Glassman, Arthur
3540 Acushnet Ave.
New Bedford, MA (02745

Joubert, Joseph
16 Costa Street

Dartmouth, MA 02747

Kearly, Mark
30 Carol- Street
Acushnet, MA (02743

Henrv

Amount

$40.00

$80.00

$40.00

580.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

540.00

$100.,00

$80.00

580,00

$40.00

Occupation and Employe

Ex. Director
Gnbif

Freelance Grant Writer.
Self

Retired

FPolice Officer
Nbpd

Retired Educator
Nbps

city Hall

Entreprenur
Self

Attorney
Self

Auto Body Tech
Self

Building Engineer




Date

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/8/2013

6/6/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

Bousaguet,

Name and Residential Address

Khalife, Michael
171 Coggeshall Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Leal, James
17 Prince Street
Fairhaven, MA 02719

Lobec, John
84 Durfee Street

New Bedford, MA (02746

Miguel, Elizett
224 Mount Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Neves, Donald
581 Chase Road

Dartmouth, MA 02747

Ociesa, Stanley
245 Chestnut Street
New Bedford, MA (02740

Oliveira, Bruce
11% Plymouth St

New Bedford, MA 02740

Patanaude, Raymond
1089 Dewey Street
New Bedford, MA (02745

Resendes, Kenneth
125 Holly Street

New Bedferd, MA 02746
St.John, Louis

66 Peckham Road
Acushnet, MA 02743

Sylvia, Andrew
101 Luke Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Taviera, Carlos
386 Barker Street
Dartmouth, MA 02747

Henrv

Amount

$100.

$80.

540,

575,

$40.

325.

$40.

580,

580.

$40.

$40.

$40.

00

Qo0

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Occupation and Employe

Owner /operator
Self

Retired

CD Liason
City of Nb

RN

Real Estate
Self

Retired

Retired
Electrician

Lawyer
Self

Auto Body Tech
Lima's Garage

Teacher
Nbps

Sales

Police Officer
New Bedford




Date

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2013

6/3/2C13

6/3/2013

Name and Residential Address

Toomey, Frederick
76 Plymouth Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Treadup, Kathleen
82 Apple Tree Lane
New Bedford, MA 02740

Wallguist, Cynthia
3598 Acushnet Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02745

Welch, Kevin
Po Box 413
Whitman, MA (02382

Wheeler, Loulse
33 Maple Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Yee Gin, Kam
11 Norfolk Ave
Dartmouth, MA 02747

Total Itemized Receipts
Total Unitemized Receipts
Total Receipts

Bcusguet.

Henrv

Amount

540

$40

540

550

540

$40.

$3,150.
$0.
$3,150.

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

00
00
00

Occupation and Employe

Retired
Gnb Voo Tech

Dept Head
City of New Bedford

Developer
Self

Teacher
Nbps

Owner/cperator
Self



Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting period
Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over §50.
Expanditures over $50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date Name and Address Amount Purpose

7/26/2013 BRAccess Westchester Inc. $50.00 Brick At Buttonwood

White Plains, NY

2/21/2013 Aleppo Shriners $300.00 Donation/ticket

Wilmington, MA 01887

4/18/2013 Association of Canadaian Americans $25.00 Friends Membership
1029 Dewey Street Syrs
New Bedford, MA 02745

6/13/2013 Brewer Banner $155.00 French Canadian
77 Forest Street American Flag For Even
New Bedford, MA

5/25/2013 C.A.R.E. Animal Shelter $25.00 Donation/sponsorship
Hathaway Rcad
New Bedford, MA 02746

2/2/2013 Cheryl McCormack Dancers $25.00 Donation

New Bedford, MA 02740

5/10/2013 Community Boating Center $50.00 Opening of The Bay
1641 Padanaram Avenue Donation
New Bedford, MA 02740

3/26/2013 CTE Bruce Cliveira $35.00 Event Ticket
Plymouth Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

6/8/2013 CTE Joshua Amaral $50.00 Event Tix

New Bedford, MA 02745
9/21/2013 CTE Linda Morad 550.00 Event Tickets

Acushnet Ave.
New Bedford, MA 02742

4/18/2013 CTE Peter Berthiume $45,00 Event Tickets
Arnold Place
New Bedford, MA 02740

Bousauet. Henfv B-1



Date

5/7/2013

4/13/2013

1/¢/2013

6/12/2013

3/27/2013

6/3/2013

4/28/2013

9/21/2013

6/5/2013

7/30/2013

5/28/2013

2/2/2013

Bousaguet.

Henrwv

Name and Address

Day of Portugal Cmtee 565.
New Bedford, MA 02746

Dennison Memorial Rec Center 525,
New Bedford, MA 02740

HFHN 525,
New Bedford, MA 02740

HFHN GOLF TCURNEY 5100

91 Summer Street

New Bedford, MA (02740

HFHEN Track Club $100.
91 Summer Street

New Bedford, MA 02740

Jim Donnelly 580.
Dartmouth, MA 02747

Joe Garcia Ewvent $25.
Acushnet, MA 02743

Jose T Dacosta Scholarship Fund $80.
76 Church Street

New Bedford, MA 02746

Madiera Cafe 31,200.
76 Church Street

New Bedford, MA 02740

Mercy Meals and More $25.
Purchase Street

New Bedford, MA 02740

Michael Silvia/nb Guide 5125,
New Bedford, MA 02740

Mobile Loaves and Fishes/st.Pauls $50.

uMC

New Bedford, MA 02740

Amount

00

00

00

.00

0o

co

0c

00

00

00

00

00

Purpose

Business Card Ad

Fundraiser

Ad in Program

Father Harrington Golf

Outing

Donation/sponsorship

Videographer

Benefit Ticket

Event Tix/support

Event Food and Hall

Skydive Donaticn Promo

Web Ad partial payment

Food Shelter Prcgram
Donation



Date

1/5/2013

2/25/2013

2/5/2013

9/3/2013

8/14/2013

6/8/2013

7/1/2013

2/21/2013

6/7/2013

4/19/2013

2/2/2013

6/3/2013

Bousauet.

Name and Address

Morad Community Giving Fund
4162 Acushnet Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02745

NB High School Booster
22 Felton Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

NB Police Union

New Bedford, MA 02740

NBHS BB
Hathaway Biwvd
New Bedford, MA

0 Journal
South Main Street
Fall River, MA 02720

Paul Schmid Committee

Westport, MA 02790

Robert Hughes Photography
Capitol Street
New Bedford, MA

Roberto Dacuhna
129 Bryant Lane
New Bedford, MA 02746

Savage Advertising
Mt.Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Savage Advertising
Mt.Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Team Noah Foundation

New Bedford, MA 02740

Upscale Music Entertanment

New Bedford, MA (2740

Henrwv

Amount

$60.

$50.

$40.

$50.

590.

550.

5100,

§70.

$322.

$95.

£25.

$50.

00

0o

00

00

00

00

00

00

5

00

00

00

Purpose

Event Tickets

Ad in Bocklet

Donation

Band Ad Space

Feast of The Blessed

Sacrement Ad

Event Tix

Photos

Papa Banqguet Tickets

Bumpah Stickers

Banner

Conation/ticket

Music/dj

i
t
|




Date

1/28/2013

4/17/2013

2/25/2013

7/14/2013

Name and Address

USPS
748 Mt.,Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

USPS
748 Mt.Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Veteran Transition House
Willis Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Womans Center

New Bedford, MA

Total Itemized Expenditures
Total Unitemized Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Bouscuet. Henrv

Amount

$88.

$33.

$20.

$50.

$3,913.
50.
5$3,913.

60

00

00

00

65
00
65

Purpose

Postage

FPostage

Spaghetti Dinner

Men Who Cook Tickets



Schedule C: "Inkind" Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made inkind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributions §50 and
under may be added together, from the committee’'s records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that
all contributions (under or cover $50) given by persons who have contributed more than $50 in the calendar year
must be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Also give the occupation and employer
of any contributor whe has given an aggregate amount of $200 or more in the calendar year.

Date Name and Residential Address Value Description
Occupation/Employer
Total Itemized Inkind Contributions 50.00
Total Unitemized Inkind Contributions 50.00
Total Inkind Contributions 50.0C

Bousauet., Henrwv c-1




M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities wh
as well as the liabilities incurred during this

ocutgtanding,

Date

10/1/2011

5/1/2011

8/1/2011

7/1/2011

9/1/2011

6/1/2011

4/1/2011

2/1/z2c11

3/1/2011

1/1/2011

6/9/2013

Schedule D: lLiabilities

To Whom Due

Bousquet (lecan), Henry
228 Mt.Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Bousquet (loan), Henry
228 Mt.Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Bousquet (locan), Henry
228 Mt.Pleasant

New Bedford, MA 02746

Bousquet (loan), Henry
228 Mt.Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Bousguet {loan}), Henry
228 Mt.Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Bousquet (loan), Henry
228 Mt.Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Bousquet (loan}, Henry
228 Mt.Pleasant Street
New Bedfeord, MA (02746

Bousquet ({loan), Henry
228 Mt. Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Bousquet (Loan), Henry
228 Mt.Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Bousguet (Loan), Henry
228 Mt.Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Henry Bousguet
228 Mt.Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02746

Beousauet. Henrv

ich have baen reported previously and are still )

reporting period.

Amount

$37.

537.

$37.

$37.

$37.

$37

$37.

$37,

$37.

$37.

$758.

90

90

90

90

90

.90

90

90

90

50

00

Purpose

Loan From Candidate
For Website

Loan From Candidate
For Website

Loan From Candidate
For Website

Loan From Candidate
For Website '

Loan From Candidate
For Website

Loan From Candidate
For Website

Loan From Candidate
For Website

Loan From Candidate
For Website

Loan From Candidate
For Website

Loan from candidate

Loan Web Site Hosting
& Main 20 Months



Date To Whom Due

Amount Purpose
10/25/2011 Henry Bousguet $450.00 Advertising Loan To
228 Mt.Pleasant Street Campaign
New Bedford, MA 02746
Tctal Outstanding Liabilities 51,587.00

Bouscauet, Henrv




